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levy a tax upon the taxable property of said city, equal
in amount to the interest for one year, not otherwise
provided for, upon all bonds lawfully issued by the
city of Eau Claire; and such special tax shall not be
used or applied for any other purpose whatever. No
city order of any kind shall be received in payment of
school or school house tax, but the same shall be paid
in money, and shall be paid over by the city treasurer
to the treasurer of theschool boards, upon the order of
the director and clerk thereof, All resolutions for the
purpose of levying a tax shall require for their passage
the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members
of the commen council.
Approved, February 18, 1877.

[Published February 19, 1877.]
CHAPTER 11.

AN ACT to reduce the rate of interest on bonds heresfter is-
sued by the city of Milwaukee, under section 28, chapter 811,
laws of 1876.

T he people of the state of Wisconsin, represenled tn senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. All bonds hereafter issued by the city Bonds to vear
of Milwaukee, under and in pursuance of section 28 of JIx per ceut. in-
chapter 311 of the laws of 1876, shall bear interest not
exceeding the rate of 6 per cent. per annum, payable
semi-annually.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 13, 1877.

[Publsshed February 19, 1871.]
CHAPTER 12.

AN ACT to enable the county of Jackson to compromise its
bonded indebtedness.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

SeotioN 1. For the purpose of compromising and county boara

settling the railroad bonded indebtedness of the county suthorized to



